

SHARJAH INDIAN SCHOOL

GHUBAIBA

Tel: 06 5670560 / Tel:06 5671866 Fax: 06 5672914 / Fax: 06 5675166

P.O. Box – 2324, Sharjah e-mail: mail@sissharjah.com Website: www.sissharjah.com

OUR VISION
Educate Enlighten Empower

Circular No. SIS/106/2019-2020

4th March 2020

[For the students of KG1 & KG2 Only]

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

As the students of KG1 & KG2 have finished their assessments the <u>last working day for the students of KG1 & KG2 is today</u>, 4th March 2020.

Kindly note the following:

- Payment dates for books, uniform etc. Sunday, 08/03/2020 to Tuesday, 10/03/2020 only. Timing: 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. (Friday Holiday). Payment can also be made in Indian Association Sharjah. Timing: Saturday to Thursday 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. & on Friday: 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
- > Parents are informed that the school fees for the academic year 2019-2020 has to be cleared before the payment of book fees otherwise book kit cannot be issued.
- \triangleright Open House and declaration of result for the students of KG1 & KG2: Wednesday, 11/03/2020. Timing: KG1 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. KG2 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
- Details of distribution of books & uniform to be informed on Wednesday, 11/03/2020.
- ➤ Kindly clear the fees for the academic year 2019 2020 failing which the result of your ward will be withheld and will be issued only after clearing the fees before the beginning of the next academic year. The name of the student cannot be transferred to the next academic year without clearing the dues of the current academic year 2019-2020.
- > School transport will not be available on the Open House and Book distribution day.
- > Open House and Book distribution will be conducted in their respective classes of 2019-2020 to ensure that there is no overcrowding in the campus.

COMMENCEMENT OF THE NEW ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021:

KG1 (2019-2020) Boys & Girls - Thursday, 16/04/2020

KG2 (2019-2020) - Tuesday, 14/04/2020

The school timings will be informed on Wednesday, 11/03/2020.

Kindly <u>follow the dates and timings</u> to avoid unnecessary delays and also for the smooth running of the institution.

Seeking your cooperation.

With regards,

PRAMOD MAHAJAN

PRINCIPAL